

February 6, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1176

Page 3, line 19, replace "five" with "seven"

Page 3, line 19, remove "plea of"

Page 3, line 20, replace "guilt or" with "felony"

Page 3, line 20, after "conviction" insert "that has as an element the possession, use, or distribution of a controlled substance"

Page 3, line 21, remove "plead guilty to or"

Page 3, line 23, replace "201" with "102"

Page 6, line 1, replace "five" with "seven"

Page 6, line 1, replace "plea of guilt or" with "felony"

Page 6, line 2, after "conviction" insert "that has as an element the possession, use, or distribution of a controlled substance"

Page 6, line 2, remove "plead guilty to or"

Page 6, line 3, remove "for an act"

Page 6, line 4, replace "201" with "102"

Renumber accordingly